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GET Committee

From: Mike J. Molina
Sent: Tuesday, March 5, 2019 12:56 PM
To: GET Committee
Subject: FW: vote NO FOR GUZMAN

 
 
From: lonarw1937@aol.com <lonarw1937@aol.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, March 05, 2019 12:52 PM 
To: Yukilei Sugimura <Yukilei.Sugimura@mauicounty.us>; Kelly King <Kelly.King@mauicounty.us>; Keani N. Rawlins 
<Keani.Rawlins@mauicounty.us>; Tasha A. Kama <Tasha.Kama@mauicounty.us>; Riki Hokama 
<Riki.Hokama@mauicounty.us>; Alice L. Lee <Alice.Lee@mauicounty.us>; Mike J. Molina 
<Mike.Molina@mauicounty.us>; Tamara A. Paltin <Tamara.Paltin@mauicounty.us>; Shane M. Sinenci 
<Shane.Sinenci@mauicounty.us> 
Subject: vote NO FOR GUZMAN 
 
 
To Maui County Council Members.... 
 
Mayor Victorino  has appointed Don Guzman as a candidate for Director of  the office of Prosecuting attorney for Maui 
County. I AM AGAINST THIS APPOINTMENT for the following reasons: 
 
    It is my understanding that Mr. Guzman has not practiced law for a number of years.  His qualifications should be 
looked at closely. 
 
    Mr. Guzman, while as a Council Member, had a poor attendance record.  If I remember correctly he also has a poor
attendance record in committee.  His record should be checked. 
 
    Mr. Guzman stated he worked for the Prosecuting Attorney's office a number of years ago.  There was some 
controversy about his leaving that position.  Please have a staff member verify the actual cause of Mr. Guzman's 
departure from that office. 
 
Based on the above I wish  to request a NO VOTE for Mr. Guzman. 
 
Thank you. 
 
Leona Rocha Wilson 
588 Kulaiwi Drive 
Wailuku, Hi. 96793 
 
 


